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Outline :

Have not yet filled course outlineThe course objective of teaching interns
includes: to learn the teaching skills; to skill in the planning of the process
and framework of the lesson plan. ; to be familiar with the teaching field; to learn
the necessary ethic code in school. The contents of this course includes:
educational principle and system; the introduction of teaching interns; the
preparation of teaching interns; design the class plan; school visit; the sharing
of teaching experience; teaching practice.
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SO B - - LIt v = %
= S - 4 2 & Educational Philosophy
KT PEHhH 2 & Introduction to Education
Ky wnmg 2 & Educational Psychology
K7€ H 2 % Educational Sociology
KE R 2 % Principle of Instruction
SRR | 2 & (Classroom Management
KT PERETE 2 & Educational Tests and Evaluation
ORI E g 2 % Guidance and Counseling Theories And Practice
"
Z?I%; JH—%& = #ﬁ 2 = Educational Multimedia and Practice
AT B Rt 2 & Curriculum Development and Design
A 7fi/4v\ Eii‘“ K wiE— 7 " Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
= Agricultural group
2 7fi/4’\ A R R — ) .«  Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
d ABE AW Civil Engineering and Architecture Group
A 7fi/év\ AR R HiE— ) .  Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
a8 53 Food group
2 7f‘L/A’ PR RE— 7 .«  Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
FITE Family—Economic group
/v\ 7fi A Aﬁﬁ“ KM IxE— 7 % Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
PEEpREFE Business and Management Group
2 7fi/4"\ FE R RE— 7 .«  Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
R Machinery Group
A F/ AR M FiE — ) Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
B sz 2f Hospitality Group
fo fi//”\lﬁﬁﬁg Fot FiE— 2 .  Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
kA2 Aquaculture Group
2 fi//”\lﬁﬁﬁg ?f'fﬁ'?f/z{— 2 o Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
4 5 Biology
2 fi//”\lﬁﬁﬁg ?f'fﬁ'?f/z{— 2 o Teaching Materials and Methods of Various Subjects of
’ English
R/ B RER Y —
7?, . R # T 2 INA Teaching Interns of Agricultural group
B
R * ¥
= fi//” R R 7Y — 7 .«  Teaching Interns of Civil Engineering and Architecture
I ABERY Group
b FL/ o AR dg Y —
? SR 2 I Teaching Interns of Food group
8 5
DAL/ DR FER Y —
? P A 2 =8 Teaching Interns of Family—Economic group

FICHE
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Educational Administration

Secondary Education

Developmental Psychology

Psychology of Adolescence

Behavior Modification

Statistics for Education

Method of Educational Research
Comparative Education

Computer and Teaching

Education of Environments Protection
Multicultural Education

The Introduction of Special Education
Information and Compute Education
Principles of Moral Education

Human Relationship and Communication
Career Education

Educational Laws

Psychological and Education Testing
History of Education

Modern Education Thought

Science Education

Educational Anthropology
Environmental Education

Ethical Life Education

Gender Education

Child Psychology

Elementary Education

Visual Education

Parenting Education

Human Rights Education
Phonetics
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Course

#Fr e HECE )
Course (Chinese)

g #p W& %)
Credit Course (English)

Bo=x

Page Number

L ¥2i3f P Required Courses

642001
642002
642003
642004
642005

642006

642007
642008

642009
642010

642011

642012
642013
642014

642015

642016

642017
642018

642019

642020

642021
642022
642023
642024
642025

BNOECHIE D
FEd a4 i
A#HARA 2
I AT G
GNOECE - EL-E2 |

TFAESEFE
PRARE JRF T
ERF T %

SRS X Rl
FEGIPESEE %
E

T
KB 22

= N N NN

N P N NN

N N NN

N N NN NN

Introduction to Leisure and Recreation
Dance and Guidance

Human Physiology

Advanced Dance and Guidance
Practical in Leisure and Sport
Management I

Leisure Industry Management

Service and Guidance-Skills
First Aid and Practicum

Thesis Writing

Coaching of Water-based Sports
and Safety

Practical in Leisure and Sport
Management IT

Sports Sociology
Sport Marketing
Testing and Assessment in Physical Fitness

Advanced Coaching of Water-Based
Sport and Safety

Internship in Leisure Sport Management
I

Sport Psychology
Exercise Prescription

Internship in Leisure Sport Management
o

Curriculum and Activities Design for
Recreational Sport

Outdoor Recreation Management
Sport Injury Prevention and Practice
Principles of Athletic Training

Leisure Education

Recreation Sport and Laws



AT B
Course

e (P <)
Course (Chinese)

g~ #0
Credit

vof (w <)
Course (English)

Page Number

% ¥ 23 # P Required Courses
642026 HRFFEHFERF IFEHE 2
642027 & & PR HE 2

642028 Ed A TE R RH 2

642029 fi* Hit 2
642030 R H T 2

£ ¥Ei3§ P Elective Courses

642031 FHEEE L EEF 2
642032 iE e 4rit &2 f 45 2
642033 Rk T AP R § 2 4 2
642034 dhrfiE b L d 2
642035 irfiEd L dg 2
642036 F & F Lk 2
642037 i&fy BrkiE L dn F 2
642038 EFF IR T ML IR 2
o i
642039 iBFpIrRiEH 21y L 2
642040 R iEH 5 40Kt 2
EE Bt
642041 2 fy¥eidy

642042 p4FrE I
642043 MUK LIE R KT
642044 iR FIL
642045
642046 ¥ HiEH L4 E
642047 TRdsTRIE S 4 E
642048 4 TRiF L
642049 E
642050

N NN N N NN DNDN NN

ATRE BT

Practice & Instruction of License in
Recreational Sport

Teaching Methods and Materials in
Physical Education

Exercise Physiology and Energy
Metabolism

Applied Statistics

Service and Guidance-Skills

English of Sport
Sport Relish

Coaching of Beach Volleyball
Coaching of Softball
Coaching of Badminton

Basic Nutrition
Advanced Coaching of Softball
Advanced Coaching of Beach Volleyball

Advanced Coaching of Badminton
Computer Application for Recreational
Sport

Ecology Traveling

Financial Management

Experiential Education

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
Coaching of Tennis

Coaching of Sport Climbing

Coaching of Bowling

Coaching of Table Tennis

Leisure Behavior

Practice of Leadership and Guidance



642051 FR%Z»'E LA 2 Service Management

642052 BEFIRARLIE FE 2 Planning and Management of Tourism

Resource
ESACE A S A A G A g » P LA (FE %) T
Course Course (Chinese) Credit Course (English) Page Number

L ¥£E134 P Elective Courses

642053 E# i T H 2 Recognition & Evaluation of Athletic
Injury

642054 Fup i s e F 0T 2 The Training and Operation on Muscular Fitness

642055 EFyerkiEd gy %@ 2 Advanced Coaching of Tennis

642056 EfpF HEEHLE 2 Advanced Coaching of Sport Climbing

642057 &Iy ESTRIE 2 4 H 2 Advanced Coaching of Bowling

642058 &y & IRiEH 2 4 W 2 Advanced Coaching of Table Tennis

642059 F @ Lk 2 Sports Tourism

642060 AT pEBE RiEEEHHAE 2 Community Health Promotion and Sport
Coaching

642061 KA A FEYLFE 2 Management of Tourist Home

642062 | '&iER Eick 2 Adventure Based Counseling and
Therapy

642063 EHEKF Y F 7 5 2 Consumer Behavior in Sports and
Exercise

642064 :EFH 4R EHE 2 Rehabilitation Techniques in Sport
Medicine

642065 A fgrds & 2 Human Kinesology

642066 & # pLA &2 F B 2 Strap/Bandaging Techniques in Athletic
Training

642067 R4 G 7 5 2 Diet of Sport Behavior

642068 ki EH i E 2 Coaching of Water-based Sport

642069 & f: X iEHE #fq H 2 Coaching of Golf

642070 HHEH LY LEE LT 2 Analysis and Diagnoses of
Recreation Sport Management

642071 HREBHGFEFE 2 Holiday Village Management

642072 i %Ei'% = ? 2 Subject Funland Management

642073 BRI REL 2 Athletic Training Principles for

Therapeutic Modalities

642074 Ed i S HEIE 2 Management Strategies in Athletic
Training

642075 L REHIELE 2 Assessment of Physical Activity

642076 St Ede 4 & 2 Coaching of Archery



642077 &Iy B f A EdERYE 2 Advanced Coaching of Golf

642078 ikH g & X 2 Leisure and Aging

642079 <At 2 Package Tours Management

ES AR T S A %) g $# Pt HFEE ¥) =

Course Course (Chinese) Credit Course (English) Page Number

L ¥£E134 P Elective Courses

642080 PFAE R E L 2 Water Quality Management

642081 iRFF ERL-EE i ? bl 2 Event Management in Leisure & Tourism

642082 AE R REEF I 2 Elderly Physical Fitness and Health
Promotion

642083 E#FLF < [F*J% e 2 The Introduction to Sport Science
Papers

642084 EH it £4pRE 2 Sports/Exercise Massage and Practice

642085 ZBEHHiE 2 Coaching of Air-Sport

642086 < iREFEH LY 2 Coaching of Tai-Chi

642087 Ién’] PeiB b 240 4 2 Coaching of Yoga

642088 JF ithiFE $% 14 #ﬁ o 2 Coaching of Roll-Blade

642089 I P} KA iEF I o 2 Coaching of Indoors-Recreation Sport

642090 RFFEHTE 2 Philosophy of Recreation Sport

642091 /5357 E I 2 Marine Recreation Managemen

642092 4 @k 2 Marine Tourism

642093 kW A 4 FTRE R 2 Human Resource Management of Leisure

642094 iEFE S EFER 4n H 2 Advanced Coaching of Tai-Chi

642095 iE[fF If?] PuiB 5 21 40 & 2 Advanced Coaching of Yoga

642096 EFFFERIE R L & 2 Advanced Coaching of Roll-Blade

642097 EFpEP RFEHERE 2 Advanced Coaching of
Indoors-Recreation Sprot

642098 TF b R A 2 Outdoor Survival

642099 FHEMFEER 2 Organization and Management for
Camps

642100 & & PRIFFHFE F Y 3 The Skill of Restaurant Service and Practice

642101 kPR A X 74 2 Leisure Industry Marketing

642102 EF# LFRPRIFEE Y 2 Sports Volunteer Service and Learning

642103 EHF ¢ BT 2 Sport Event Management

642104 = ¢t § b K 2 Outdoor Adventure Education

642105 % % 'g L i BER 3 House keep and practice

642106 Bz PeEE DIk 1T 2 Safety Practice for Challenge Courses

10



642107 KA EFH AW RFLFL 2 Planning & Management of
Recreational Sport Facilities

642108 [R"EAM k& F ix 3 International manners and practice

642109 #H PP @dm iR 2 MatScience

642110 H @ @ﬁvkﬁ’;}ﬂ B 2 Instruction in Cycle Sports

642111 BBz PRE DT 2 Advanced Safety Practice for
Challenge Courses

Lol N IR A SR DR S L ) [

Course Course (Chinese) Credit Course (English) Page Number

L ¥£E134 P Elective Courses

642112 B A E£rtK A7 2 Policies Analysis of Leisure Industry

642113 EFFAAF ORI A R 2 Advanced Elderly Physical Fitness and

LIPS Health Promotion

642114 By s EH 2 4 W 2 Advanced Coaching of Archery

642115 BFFHRL L ProuiE e &4y €52 Advance Mat Science

642116 B+ H B FH e 4h i 2 Advanced Instruction in Cycle Sports

642117 = *FSFEARE 2 Leadership for Outdoor Recreation

642118 1 ~ @dodg H 2 Personal Exercise Trainer

642119 [ E ZABRRFHEF I+ 2 Teaching Methods in Group Activities

642120 FHFREFE D A 2 Sport Prescription with Special Needs

642121 Efpz R iER S i 2 Advanced Coaching of Air-Sports

642122 EFF-KIEFEH :};q i 2 Instructor for Advanced Water Sport

642123 kR &G 2 Economy of Leisure

642124 M AE g & 2 Physical Fitness and Coaching

642125 EEIRGYHEIE 2 Clubs Management

642126 & %? g Mk 2 Introduction of Sport Medicine

642127 A HEfz3| ¥ 2 Human Anatomy
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HILAAEAT O RBR 120 FALFLEFE Y B il 04+ (IBERTHAE) FA 0 EBRE 34 FA)
282w B E Y TABRTHELE ) IEA PR L ARAR BRSH T AL
3T Ha  FEYPTE g PEANEEV AR T F I agEY SR LT B E .

R AED Gk~ AT s B AR R
- ~ %2 p Required Courses

642001 FhAF 5 E % 2 &
MERARZ AR P e df u’}‘\ﬂ“ PEHEEG L AAEL  NE RS Y R P5R R 4P
M AR 2 JR A o SR B D ¥ 2¢ ih P (leisure) ~ ¥57E (recreation) ~ i& #° (sports) 2 #£ 4 -

£z

LEREFEL S ANES &Q% BRI AL FREHK -FL S

642001 Introduction to Leisure and Recreation 2 R

The aim of this course is to introduce the theoretical perception of leisure,
recreation and sports. It includes the meaning, scope, theory, history, trend, practical
experience and research of leisure and recreation.

642002 HEREH E"’:},a%‘r 2 b
AgAzz P b BB REER 2 K > BT S REE R 2 FeY o WMRIMER 2 &i’
B Y pedp A 2 504 o T A BY LI HRe2 A Az #ﬁ B d

7 ERBERER CAIHECRAHEE

642002 Dance and Guidance 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of dance, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in dance is also emphasized in this course.

642003 HA#AL2E 2 =

AURARZ B NG RGEF 2 T AR A S Mg 2 B2 Ry W H S E
F & EAR B
642003 Human Physiology 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the physical structure of the human body, and the
relationship between the human physiology and daily life. Students will apply this knowledge to
the related courses after learning. It includes physical structure an dorgans of human body.

642004 EfFHREH L 2 %



APARL P A B AHRIHAL TS AVA K EF L L SRR F IR 2 Rped T £
BEF FEA R E L BERKT AR (%
642004 Advanced Dance and Guidance 2 R

This course is based on the basic dance. The purpose of this course is to help student to learn
multi and advance level of dance skill including the instructing skills and teaching experience.

642005 R iE ﬁv—‘gi‘*’?ﬁl 1 =
AEALED AR AL LRI HATREESE E2
I RPN RBREREHE 22 LY EIR s KPP EH
LY ~IRIFE S RELER- PRIAEFEL

ﬂ

B EPRFE SR 0 4 o BALP 3
AEPIEL RRPR S F - R

642005 Practical in Leisure and Sport Management I 1 R

Course this main purpose to train student can is it make service experience and ability
about leisure and sport industry in fact to exposed to. The course content includes: The
learning on the job of leisure and sport activity incident is visited with the service, leisure
and sport industry’s organization one in the school , the service and joining visiting that
every stages learn on the job, should combine and write a practice report.
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642006 Leisure Industry Management 2 R

The purpose of this course is to cultivate students to possess management theory and practical
experience of recreational sports industry. The contents of this course include demand,
commodity, industrial constitute, industrial profile, permanent operating and effects to society.
The theory and technology of evaluation and analysis of the recreational sports service
organization include strategy, competition capability, service operation, service quality, carrying
capacity, financial balance and promotion.
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642007 Service and Guidance-Skills 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the service and explanation-skills in the recreational
sports settings.
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642008 First Aid and Practicum 2 R

The major purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical concept of first aid. In addition, it
is expected that students will learn and apply the first aid skills to practical circumstance.
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642009 Thesis Writing 1 R

The purpose of this course is to train writing abilities of essay and thesis. The main contents of
this course are: to search literature reviews, to design thesis structures, to apply writing
approaches, and relevance.
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642010 Coaching of Water-based Sports and Safety 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the basic swimming skills and safety
knowledge. The related topics will include instruction/design abilities of recreational
activities of waterside.
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642011 Practical in Leisure and Sport management II 1 R

This main purpose of course is to deepen students about doing service experience
and ability in fact of leisure and sport industry. The course content includes: The learning
on the job of leisure and sport activity incident is visited with the service, leisure and
sport industry's organization one in the school; the service and joining visiting that every
stages learn on the job, should combine and write a practice report.
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642012 Sports Sociology 2 R

The object of this course provides workers who engage in recreational sports industries with
basic concepts of sociology from the point of sociology to view recreational sports phenomenon.
The contents of this course include the meaning and theory of recreational sports sociology; the
mutual relationships among recreational sports, cultures, organizations, education, politics,
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economy, social structure and function of recreational sports; recreation and sports culture, sports
organizations, education, economy and politics...etc.
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642013 Sport Marketing 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the system of sports markets, in addition, by marketing
research, students is expected to submit several proposals to improve the consumers’
satisfactions.
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642014 Testing and Assessment in Physical Fitness 2 R

The main purpose of this course is to introduce the standard method of diverse
physical fitness test, positive attitude, explanatory ability of data collecting and analysis
during practical process.
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642015 Advanced Coaching of Water-Based Sport and Safety 2 R

Course this main purpose to deepen student make experience and ability and can
make relevant certificates about water activity and whom security instruct in fact. The
course content includes: water lifesaving, skin-dive, dive, surfs, marine dugout canoe,
stormy waves board activity and guidance, it can be with safeguarding ability safely to
guide in order to improve student's water activity skill.
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642016 Internship in Leisure Sport Management I 2 R

The object of this course is to cultivate students to possess service experiences and
competence of relevant sports institutes. The contents of this course include visiting,
practical training, service and participation of business in recreational and sports fields.
Every student will be demanded to submit a practical report after practical training of
every stage.
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642017 Sport Psychology 2 R
The purpose of this course is to introduce theory of sports psychology on recreational behavior

application. Apply psychological guidance skill on recreational sports fields will be also
discussed.
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642018 Exercise Prescription 2 R
The object of this course is to teach students having correct concept of sports prescription, which

include muscle fitness, cardio respiratory fitness, limpness, and body composition. Students will
have the basic concept of sports guidance, and sports prescription through the actual practice.
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642019 Internship in Leisure Sport managementl 1 R

The object of this course is to cultivate students to possess service experiences and
competence of relevant sports institutes. The contents of this course include visiting,
practical training, service and participation of business in recreational and sports fields.
Every student will be demanded to submit a practical report after practical training of
every stage.
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642020 Curriculum and Activities Design for Recreational Sport 2 R

The object of this course introduces the requirements of every kind of activity and
program principles to offer students with ability of recreational program and design to
different needs.
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642021 Outdoor Recreation Management 2 R

The aim of this course is to analyze related management strategy of outdoor
recreational activities for students to enhance their knowledge of this field. This curriculum
also examines the related cases of outdoor recreational activities for students to enhance
their understanding.
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642022 Sport Injury Prevention and Practice 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical background of Sports
Injury Prevention, in addition, application the comprehensive skills into the practical
circumstance is also emphasised . The content includes the meaning of management for
public sports /exercise facilities, the theory and the range, moreover to evaluate the theory
and skills of management for public sports and exercise’s facilities, to plan, manage and
market the whole part of the service of public sports facilities.
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642023 Principles of Athletic Training 2 R
The purpose of this course is to offer the comprehensive concept of sports and physical care;
the relative topics include the relationship between sports and diseases prevention, and disease
curing fields through literature review.
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642024 Leisure Education 2 R

The purpose of this course is to provide the student with a basis understanding and the ability to

conduct leisure education. Theories and practices of leisure education will be introduced in this
course for students to be able to have the exploration of self and leisure.
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642025 Recreation Sport and Laws 2 R

The purpose of this course is to cultivate students to possess correct concepts of legislation in
recreation sports industry.  The contents of this course include the legal system, Six Law of our
country, and that the responsibility for civic law, criminal law, administration, tort, deliberately
indiscretion, contract and case of the practician in recreation sport field.
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642027 Teaching Methods and Materials 2 R
in Physical Education
The purpose of this course is to let students know how to be a good instructor in P.E.
Especially, students taken this course will lean the correct PE. skills, how to correct a wrong
posture, and the fundamental principles in P.E.. In this way, students will be equipped with the
knowledge about how to be a good instructor in P.E.
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642028 Exercise Physiology and Energy Metabolism 2 R

The purpose of this subject is to apply human physiology to people who engage in exercise,
especially for the fact that the human functions and structures change when they expose to acute
and chronic physical activities. Moreover, energy source and application during exercise are one
of focuses in this subject.
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642029 Applied Statistics 2 R

The course content includes basic descriptive statistics and Inferential Statistics, especially

focuses on processing ability utilizing software of Excel and SPSS. Some of these topics may be

combined students’ academic studies, for improving students’ processing abilities.
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642030 Service and Guidance-skills 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the service and explanation-skills in the recreational
sports settings.
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642031 English of Sport 2 S

The purpose of this course is to help students improve the English abilities related to sports,
exercise, and leisure activity in order to promote the reputation in the international market.
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642032 Sport Relish 2 S

The purpose of this course is to help student to have the understanding and knowledge of sports

and exercise through the sport relish, including the history, game and referee rules. It not only
help student get the assistance on specialty, but also extend student’s view to the broad world.
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642033 Coaching of Beach \Volleyball 2 S
The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of

beach volleyball; in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in beach volleyball is also
emphasized in this course.
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642034 Coaching of Softball 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of softball; in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in softball is also emphasized in this course.
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642035 Coaching of Badminton 2 S
The object of this course is to cultivate students to possess the base skills, synthesize skills,
judgment and instruction ability of badminton. The contents of this course include base skills,

singles game, double game, synthesize skills, tactics, strategy, individual instruction, teaching,
training and competition technology.

642036 ¥ % FixH 2 g
AL P BN REF I Y AT AAG P RELEFFEF L 0 0 FL P

21



AP E R bl E Y A N ) E e E A SR o
642036 Basic Nutrition 2 S
The purpose of this course is to teach student the basic knowledge of nutrition and help students

have the understanding and knowledge of nutrition. The basic knowledge will be used in the
future applied subjects like sports nutrition and weight control, etc.
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642037 Advanced Coaching of Softball 2 S

The purpose of the course is to advance students’ softball techniques and to
cultivate the coaching ability in softball. In addition, the course will assist students to
acquire different levels of softball judge and coach certifications.

642038 i;r”b#%ﬁi“-"'z‘mkiﬁtﬁﬂb’#ﬁ% 2 iF
%%i—‘ﬁ)_l.} St g B ﬁ’;’lﬁ,l‘;}%ﬁ: ﬁ‘a‘hiisb z E__l\j\)g,/,\5 B oi’,:gg_*,;\ﬁ.ﬂ %j\,ﬁﬁ
I F o TREFIRFFRD MG EFGTL A R -

642038 Advanced Coaching of Beach Volleyball 2 S

This course is designed for those students interested in developing advanced skills and
fundamentals in volleyballl. Emphasis is placed on refining skills and team play, the rules and
etiquette of the game,and principles of basic strategy.
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642039 Advanced Coaching of Badminton 2 S
Purpose of this course is to cultivate students to possess the advanced skills, synthesize skills,
judgment and instruction ability of badminton. The contents of this course include advanced
skills, singles game, double game, synthesize skills, tactics, strategy, individual instruction,
teaching, training and competitive skills.
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642040 Computer Application for Recreational Sport 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical and practical experience
of multimedia. The possessing ability of practical design of recreational sports multimedia
is also required.
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642041 Ecology Traveling 2 S

Ecotourism is a new recreational activity that includes ecology, environment protection,
community, and tourism. The aim of this course is to introduce the coverage of ecotourism as to
cultivate convenient conceptions of ecotourism for students.
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642042 Financial Management 2 S

This main purpose of course is to probe into the leisure and sport industry and manage basic
conception and practice of financial management. The lessons content includes: Purpose and
function of the financial management, financial analysis, financial affairs predict, appraisal, rate
of returns and cost, decision, risk and capital budget of capital budgeting of fund .\
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642043 Experiential Education 2 S

It is probed into and experiential education in the basic conception of the outdoor activity
industry and used the skill that this main purpose of course is here. The lessons content includes:
Experience the purpose and function, educational skill of experience and practice of education

( Such as unfreeze game of familiar withing, low to is it move about, is it move about, is it move,
solve the conflict, individual or community responsibility activity to communicate to believe in
to hinder) And experience and explore (rope lesson of high low latitude, mountaineering,
rock-climbing, trace back small stream, dugout canoe, sailing boat, staying alone etc. )
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642044 Health Promotion and Disease Prevention 2 S

The purpose of this course is to guide students how to read the literature reviews, by
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doing so, students can get more awareness how to promote healthy and prevent diseases.
Through collecting and analyzing the literature review, students can sum up the life style
between development and static state, finally to discuss the relationship between promoting
healthy and preventing diseases.
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642045 Coaching of Tennis 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of tennis, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in tennis is also emphasized in this course.
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642046 Coaching of Sport Climbing 2 S

The key purpose of this course is to cultivate students’ basic sports climbing skills, safety
concepts, equipment using, climbing and belay techniques to have competence of guidance,
teaching, design and planning of sports climbing activities.
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642047 Coaching of Bowling 2 S

The purpose of the course is to introduce the comprehensive concepts and skills of bowling ; in
addition, it helps to cultivate students’ guide ability in bowling is also emphasized in this course.
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642048 Coaching of Table Tennis 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of table tennis, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in table tennis is also emphasized in this course.
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642049 Leisure Behavior 2 S

The aim of this course is through the views of philosophy to analyze leisure behaviors of human,
and hope to cultivate students’ knowledge and abilities in this field.
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642050 Practice of Leadership and Guidance 2 S

The course will introduce the conceptions and skills of leadership and guidance for
students as to understand the working connotation of leadership and guidance. It also
cultivates students to have the convenient attitude of service to looking for a good job.
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642051 Service Management 2 S

This main purpose of course is to probe into the leisure and sport industry and serve and manage
basic conception and practice. The lessons content includes: Position and importance of the
service trade, serve quality and customer's cognitive value, concern between management and

customer loyalty, customer experience with emotion, attendants, inside marketing, serve course
and supply and demand manage, is it serve tactics of on marketing streigtics.
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642052 Planning and Management of Tourism Resource 2 S

This main purpose of course tourism resource to plan and manage basic conception
and practice in it. The lessons content includes: Is it visit consumer market demand, rest of
activity, resource supply range, public chain of command to visit, by the investment
manager, plan to grind planning and implementing the surface, in order to obtain basic
logical thinking and planning homework ability and basic speciality of the planning
practice.
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642053 Recognition & Evaluation of Athletic Injury 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the basic theory of sports injury and how
to evaluate the sports injury in sports circumstance.
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642054 The Training and Operation on Muscular Fitness 2 S

This course is designed to teach students to understand skeletal muscle structure
and physiology and provide the muscular fitness training of each part of body, for example,
resistance training, cycle training and plyometric training, and soon. Students can practice
and apply these methods and theories in the physical fitness room. In addition, the other
goal of this subject is to be a bridge between the introduction of physical class in the 1st
year and physical fitness testing and assessment, exercise prescription in the 3rd year this
department.
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642055 Advanced Coaching of Tennis 2 S

The purpose of the course is to advance students’ fighting sports techniques and to cultivate the
coaching ability in Tennis. In addition, the course will assist students to acquire different levels
of Tennis judge and coach certifications.
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642056 Advanced Coaching of Sport Climbing 2 S

Course this main purpose to deepen student make experience and ability and can
make relevant certificates in fact about sport-climbing between sport and guide. The
course content includes: CB test, strengthens the artificial rock field to climb ability,
natural rock field and is climbed, manages the practice in the rock playground, use to
promote sport-climbing and move and guide with operation ability.
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642057 Advanced Coaching of Bowling 2 S

The purpose of the course is to advance students’ softball techniques and to cultivate the
coaching ability in bowling. In addition, the course will assist students to acquire different levels
of bowling judge and coach certifications.
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642058 Advanced Coaching of Table Tennis 2 S

This course is based on the basic table tennis. The purpose of this course is to help
student to learn more mature level of table tennis skill including the instructing skills and
competition experience.
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642059 Sports Tourism 2 S

The object of this course is to cultivate students to posses the concept of manage regarding
infrastructures of sport in relation to tourism destination. The contents of this course include the

meaning, theory, scope, characteristic, critical factor, current situation, sport tourism behavior,
plan, manage, marketing and case study of infrastructures of sport in relation to tourism

destination.
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642060 Community Health Promotion and Sport Coaching 2 S

The purpose of this course is to help student to learn the theoretical concept of health
promotion based on community’s circumstance. In addition, the abilities of composing a
proposal and of administrating a project regarding the goal of this course are emphasized
as well.
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642061 Management of Tourist Home 2 S

This curriculum introduces students the meaning, facility, related law and development situation

of tourist home in the world and Taiwan. It also trains students to be a convenient manager of
tourist home.
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642062 Adventure Based Counseling and Therapy 2 S

This main purpose of course is to probe into and experience taking the risk of
educating in basic conception and application technology of the leisure and sport industry.
The lessons content includes: Take the risk of concept of treating, take the risk of
theoretical foundation of treating, is it treat basic procedure and skill, is it treat planning
and design, take risks result of treatment assess to take the risk of to take the risk of.
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642064 Rehabilitation Techniques in Sport Medicine 2 S

The purpose of this course is to provide the sports therapist with a comprehensive
guide to the design, implementation and supervision of rehabilitation programs for
sport-related injuries. The content includes the healing process and the pathophysiology of
musculoskeletal injury, rehabilitation goals in sports medicine, maintaining and improving
flexibility, muscular strength and endurance, isokinetics in rehabilitaion, plyometric
exercise in rehabilitation, closed-kinetic chain exercise, maintenance of cardiorespiratory
endurance, reestablishing proprioception ~ kinesthesia ~ joint position sense and
neuromuscular control in rehabilitation, mobilization and traction techniques in
rehabilitation, proprioceptive neuromuscular facilitation techniques, functional
progression in rehabilitation, and rehabilitation of human related joints
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642065 Human Kinesology 2 S

The purpose of this course is to promote the basic concept of sports biomechanics;
in addition, application on the instruction system with the perceptions of sports
biomechanics will be emphasized during the section.
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642066 Strap/Bandaging Techniques in Athletic Training 2 S

The main purpose of this course is to introduce the theory of sports/exercise tapping and relative
knowledge. The practical skills will be emphasized during this section,
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642067 Diet of Sport Behavior 2 S

The purpose of this course is to guide students understand the basic concepts and the influence of
healthy dietary behavior. For instance, the dietary habit, cooking method, processing food intake,
etc will be discussed in this course.

642068 -kpEHEHE 2 i

AGARZ P KEF A FY KRB ER 2 AP M BB 37 ol R Bk B R 4 4
:%ﬁ o
642068 Coaching of Water-based Sport 2 S
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The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of
water-sports, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in water-sports is also emphasized in
this course.

642069 %ﬁs%i@’ﬁéﬁa‘géﬁr 2 5
AARZ P A REF LI FE A RFRAAFEIT
% kg Fav 4 oo

642069 Coaching of Golf 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of golf, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in golf is also emphasized in this course.
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642070 Analysis and Diagnoses of 2 S

Recreation Sport Management
The purpose of this course is to introduce the theory of the management on recreational sports
and its practical experiences, in addition, to take advantage of scientific management and to
explore current situation to increase students’ comprehension are also emphasized in this course.
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642071 Holiday Village Management 2 S

This objective of this curriculum is to introduce the characters and current situation of holiday
village so as to accelerate students’ understanding on this new industry. It also cultivates the
professional of holiday village management to enhance development grade of leisure industry.
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642072 Subject Funland Management 2 S
This curriculum is according to the different subject funlands to introduce and analyze, and

hold up several subject funlands as examples for comparison that students can understand the
practical management strategy of subject funlands.
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642073 Athletic Training Principles 2 S

for Therapeutic Modalities
The purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical concepts on exercise therapy and
practice. The topics of this course include sports massage, binding, and the secure appliance
before exercise.
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642074 Management Strategies in Athletic Training 2 S

The primary purpose of the course is to provide a standard mode for the kinds of
administrative knowledge and managerial skills that every athletic trainer should master.
The content of this course includes the theoretical basis of management, program
management, human resource management, financial resource management, facility design
and planning, information management and soon.
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642075 Assessment of Physical Activity 2 S

The purpose of this course is to guide students to understand the importance of
physical activity and to learn the knowledge and methodology of assessing physical activity.
By doing so, students can realize different styles, intensity, energy expenditure, duration
time of physical activity. It will help students to get the abilities of making exercise
prescription and evaluating exercise effects.
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642076 Coaching of Archery 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of archery, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in archery is also emphasized in this course.
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642077 Advanced Coaching of Golf 2 S

The purpose of the course is to advance students’ golf techniques and to cultivate the coaching
ability in golf. In addition, the course will assist students to acquire different levels of golf judge
and coach certifications.
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642078 Leisure and Aging 2 S

The purpose of this course to introduce the effects of ageing to the old, know the principles of
recreational activities, guidance, management in order to help the old to obtain recreational
sports skills under well prepared coaching.
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642079 Package Tours Management 2 S

The curriculum focuses on designing different package tours for traveling agents to appease
tourist needs, and analyzes the costs to get the advisable interest.

642080 AP RFER 2 &

AL B P DAFA KRR SR RSP BEF AR EME BRI o kM F o35 1 FA

SRR EREARTEREAMEILEARR FAR AR FELFCEAAR

ol R ERHEIT S R RV s A E Rt Y i g g o
642080 Water Quality Management 2 S

This main purpose of course to tourism resource plan and manage basic conception and practice
in it. The lessons content includes: Is it visit consumer market demand, rest of activity, resource
supply range, public chain of command to visit, by the investment manager, plan to grind
planning and implementing the surface, in order to obtain basic logical thinking and planning
homework ability and basic speciality of the planning practice.
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642081 Event Management in Leisure & Tourism 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the meaning and connotation of event
management and through the case operation lead students to learn to hold a big event in
leisure & tourism.
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642082 Elderly Physical Fitness and Health Promotion 2 S

The purpose of this course to teach students to realize the effects of ageing to the old, know

the principles of recreational activities, guidance, management in order to help the old to obtain
recreational sports skills under well prepared coaching.
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642083 The Introduction to Sport Science Papers 2 S

This course is to provide the past and the latest important researches about sport
science, including exercise physiology, sport biomechanics, and sport psychology, and so on.
This course makes students review the past important studies and understand
state-of-the-art information about his field. This will help students develop basic academic
thought in sport science.
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642084 Sports/Exercise Massage and Practice 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the basic concepts and skills of massage to
relax the muscle. In addition, students are expected to build the advantages on sports
massage after taking this course.
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642085 Coaching of Air-Sport 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of air-sports, in

N

addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in air-sports is also emphasized in this course.
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642086 Coaching of Tai-Chi 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of Tai-Chi, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in Tai-Chi is also emphasized in this course.
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642087 Coaching of Yoga 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of Yoga, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in Yoga is also emphasized in this course.
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642088 Coaching of Roll-Blade 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of roll-blade, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in roll-blade is also emphasized in this course.
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642089 Coaching of Indoors-Recreation Sport 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of
indoors-recreational sports, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in
indoors-recreational sports is also emphasized in this course.
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642090 Philosophy of Recreation Sport 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical background of philosophy,
students are expects to confer the deep meaning on recreational sports by philosophy
thinking.
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642091 Marine Recreation Management 2

The main purpose of this course to allow students to understand the world involved in
recreational waters range of activities, type and operational characteristics, want to meet the
ecological, resource protection and sustainable management under the premise of looking for a
reasonable recreation area management systems and technology.
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642092 Marine Tourism 2 S

The main purpose of this course is for students to learn through this course the scope of
marine tourism, historical development, marine ecology and tourism, industry status, the impact
of marine tourism, coastal management, multi-perspective understanding of the marine tourism
development issues in order to inspire the marine tourism management practical knowledge and
ability.
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642093 Human Resource Management of Leisure 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical concepts of human
resource and the rollover-system. In addition, apply these concepts into sports and exercise
circumstance will be emphasized in this course.
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642094 Advanced Coaching of Tai-Chi 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of Tai-Chi which
connect to the previous semester, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in Tai-Chi is also
emphasized in this course.
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642095 Advanced Coaching of Yoga 2 S
This course is based on the basic Yoga. The purpose of this course is to help student to learn
advance level of Yoga skill including the instructing skills and teaching experience.

642096 &fg 5?‘%' R 2 g

APRARZ P B AAH T RE R AR TS A T2 FY (3R Fed TR
Fio ¥EEH FiEAR > R E 2 FREGSRT LML L K% -
642096 Advanced Coaching of Roll-Blade 2 S

This course is based on the basic roll-blade. The purpose of this course is to help student to learn
high skill levels of roll-blade, including the instructing skills and coaching experience.
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642097 Advanced Coaching of Indoors-Recreation Sprot 2 S

This course is based on the basic indoors-recreational sports. The purpose of this
course is to help student to develop skill including the instructing skills and coaching
experience of pool, bowling, squash, etc.
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642098 Outdoor Survival 2 S
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The purpose of this course is to develop students’ competence for outdoor survival through the
introduction of theory and practice as well as the integration of knowledge of skill.
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642099 Organization and Management for Camps 2 S
The purpose of this course is to develop students’ competence for organizing and
managing camps through the introduction of theory and practice as well as the integration of
knowledge of skill. Also, students are required to actually participate in planning, practicing and
managing for camps.
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642100 The Skill of Restaurant Service and Practice 3 S
1.To enhance the quality of restaurant service and customer satisfaction. We hope we
can help students to find the service enthusiasm.
2.To understand correct preparation procedures, including preparations before and
after business time, utensil arrangement and service skills.
3.To learn respecting others’ creativity by means of groups discussion, practice and
cooperation.
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642101 Leisure Industry Marketing 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce students the fundamental theories of marketing.

By exploring the most updated cases in leisure industry and reading the classics about how to
market leisure, students can have a general idea about how to apply theoretical knowledge to the
leisure field.
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642102 Sports Volunteer Service and Learning2 S
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The purposes of this program are to promote students participation in sports voluntary
service and learning, so that students are able to attain the learning and create a profound
learning experience from "doing to learn”, lead to more reflection, to achieve learning objectives.
On the other hand, this program can enhanced integration between schools and community
resources to promote community understanding to foster students’ civic awareness, and
strengthen students’ engagement in voluntary services and public affairs.
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Sport Event Management

642103 Sport Event Management 2 S

The purpose of this course is to equip students in class with the theoretical and practical
knowledge about how to manage a sport event reasonably by case studies. Also, students will
have to get involved in a real case of the sport event in any kind and then give the instructor a
final report.
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642104 Outdoor Adventure Education 2 S
The purpose of this course is to train students to practice instruction in outdoor adventure
education through the introduction of theory and practice as well as the integration of knowledge
of skill.
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642105 House keep and practice 3 iE

Guest satisfaction is the first priority in hotel service. The re-visit of guest depends on room
clean, food quality and employers attitude.
As a result, the jobs of houses keepers are as follows:
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1.To complete room clean for guest.

2.To maintain room clean according to correct steps, such as change sheet, room
bathroom.

3.To learn job required skills: check room quickly and correctly.

4.the common goal of satisfying guest: clean, kindness, comfort tranquility and
security
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642106  Safety Practice for Challenge Courses 2 S
The purpose of this course is to develop students’ competence for safety practice for challenge

ropes courses through the introduction of basic knowledge and skills as well as the actual
practice in class to obtain the competence for basic instruction.
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642107  Planning & Management of 2 S
Recreational Sport Facilities
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Planning & Management of Recreational Sport Facilities
The purpose of this course is to introduce students the most updated cases about how to plan and
manage the recreational sport facilities. Also, a field trip will be organized to expose students in
class to the related practical issues of how to manage the recreational sport facilities.
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642108 International manners and practice 3 S
In western countries, good manners are taught from childhood. They can obtain long friendship
and broaden relationship from respecting others. As a result, the higher the social statue of
people, the more polite they are. People should learn from the spirit of modesty. To respect and
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care each other is a key point among people. Manners education is a whole people education, not
an accessory in higher society levels.
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642109 Mat Science 2 S
Mat Science is a program that includes a progressive series of exercises that accommodate all
fitness levels to increase strength, flexibility and balance of the entire body. The Mat Science
exercises are derived from classic disciplines such as yoga, dance and sports rehab conditioning.

The focus of Mat Science is on mindful movement, core stabilization technique and unified body
movements.
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642110 Instruction in Cycle Sports 2 S
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Students taken this course will learn two things: (1) save energy and protect the earth; (2)
keep healthy and maintain LOHAS.
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642111  Advanced Safety Practice for Challenge Courses S 2

The purpose of this course is to develop students’ competence for safety practice for challenge
ropes courses through the introduction of advanced knowledge and skills as well as the actual
practice in class to obtain the competence for advanced instruction.
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642112 Policies Analysis 2 S
of Leisure Industry
The curriculum focuses on introduction and analysis of leisure industries policies in Taiwan as to
understand the advantages and shortage of policies and its influence for students.
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642113 Advanced Elderly Physical Fitness 2 S

and Health Promotion
The purpose of this course to teach students to realize the effects of ageing to the old, know

the principles of recreational activities, guidance, management in order to help the old to obtain
recreational sports skills under well prepared coaching.
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642114 Advanced Coaching of Archery 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of archery, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in archery is also emphasized in this course.
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642115 Advance Mat Science 2 S

Mat Science is a program that includes a progressive series of exercises that accommodate
all fitness levels to increase strength, flexibility and balance of the entire body. The Mat Science
exercises are derived from classic disciplines such as yoga, dance and sports rehab conditioning.
The focus of Mat Science is on mindful movement, core stabilization technique and unified body
movements. Furthermore, this advance program will improve student’s instructing abilities and
assist student in related license qualified.

642116 EFPHE B EH a2 R 2 iE

ZFEE R

AR H

§ e —F 4

€28 — 72

¢k d —Himp i

642116 Advanced Instruction in Cycle Sports 2 S

Students taken this course will learn the followings:
(1) cycling is simple;
(2) teaching in cycling is easy;
(3) fixing bicycle is not difficult;
(4) learn how to put all pieces together is the ultimate goal of this course.
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642117 Leadership for Outdoor Recreation 2 S
The purpose of this course is to train students to practice advanced leadership and facilitation in
outdoor recreation activities through the introduction of theory and practice as well as the
integration of knowledge of skill. Also, students are required to actually participate in leadership
for outdoor recreation activities.
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642118Personal Exercise Trainer 2 S
The purpose of this program is to assist students to be a qualified personal exercise trainer.
The curriculum includes: Anatomy and kinesiology, Fitness assessment testing procedures,
Nutrition fundamentals and weight management, Special populations and medical considerations,
Listening, leadership and motivational skills, Exercise programming in the weight room, and
Wellness programming and screening guidelines
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642119 Teaching Methods in Group Activities 2 S
Group Activity is a good way to ice-break the unfamiliar atmosphere among the group
participants in a short period of time. In this class, students could learn how to promote the
relationship among participants and build up a high cohension in a group through game playing,
singing, and sports.
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642120 Sport Prescription 2 S

with Special Needs
The purpose of this course is to help students to develop the ability on giving the sports
prescription with special needs; this includes disabilities, fattiness, and expectant mother,
patients. There will have various and different teaching aid to make students to realize what’s the

real feeling, and the movement of disabilities, fattiness, expectant mother and patients.
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642121 Advanced Coaching of Air-Sports 2 S

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of air-sports, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in air-sports is also emphasized in this course.
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642122 Instructor for Advanced Water Sport 2 S

The purpose of this course is to develop students’ competence for safety practice for advanced
water sport courses through the introduction of basic knowledge and skills as well as the actual
practice in class to obtain the competence for basic instruction.
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642123 Economy of Leisure 2 S

Leisure industries have become the important industry in contemporary society. This course is
through the prospect of economy to explore the importance and influence of leisure in
contemporary society.
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642124 Physical Fitness and Coaching 2R
The purpose of this course is to offer the theoretical background of body movement, which
included the five elements of physical fitness: muscle endurance, cardio respiratory function, and

body composition. During the practical process, students will develop and create various models
of physical fitness to increase the ability of curriculum design and sports guidance.
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642125 Clubs Management 2 R

This course is designed to explore the appropriate location for recreational sports, to use the
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facilities, to management those professional workers on recreation sports clubs. Students are
expected to realize how to manage recreational sports clubs after taking this course.
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642126 Introduction of Sport Medicine 2 R

The purpose of this course is to introduce the basic concept of sports medicine. The contents
include health management, athletics and diseases, first aid, sports and medicine, sports obstacles,

sports and wrapping and soon.
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642127 Human Anatomy 2 s
The purpose of this course is to introduce the basic structure of human body such as muscles,

bones, joints, connective tissue and nervous system...etc., in addition, to apply this knowledge to
develop the sports guidance and sports skills.

it -

Rz BEAFHAE i 128 2R 528 DR € R
o PER 0102204 725 pF£12:00
B ME FRAHZEY- $3R3

’

42



Bloe B8 100 & R2F S %k g ke

43



B LR R A A2 100 L4558 — 249
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%@%%ﬁk%ﬁ‘%féﬁ%%éﬁ#%ﬁ:%ﬁﬁ?%
FLER

MEErn : 100411588 (24 =) ¥ F12:10
et BEE—HERE

¥ RKiZEaN x4

HAEAR G HhRE SHAER

& EkCRZR DA

BBAREIE KRB~ 6496

— ERRE

ILAFFih4 115178 24w FF205 2485305 R47100 8 F R R B RB TS » RBEZ
HERFA /0P 3T % %o 5 9% -

21008 4 5 5 — S ) R BESCR B ITph 24 F 3 11145848 Bl R A @ A ALK
ol — o Pl e

SANIS(Z)BHZBERRER S HAGHBTHA -

4.8 S B ARAR A 108 S B -

= THEE

WA ML LM+ A TR S koM4E=P5-

EAMAEMEM+— A TS E= 0 PT

“AREREEGH LKA ERS

Ml 1008 FE R —SME =R AHK T RLHKM 4D 0 PY)
1004 4 & § — 24 F vk A H SR sk(EZE 0 P.10)
1004 4 % % — B8 % £k 4 #OP S Lsk(M 4~ o P12)

I

g~ AR
Zh— APTERB RS B HE
BEA: A3
W OB LHEEASEHFTHRET AL HMomEL P13 -
2.11/11 %P7 100 £ 4 /5 o 4p3p4E B 2% P57-1 -
3100 2L E 4N PELEESERE (B el R) € 100 F£E LA
FEEEAFEERA (10230458 ) P57 -
4TI 0 R
O#EFF RN E>BISK T > IMKMBE TR EEXET-ARAZTEHRRTE
BEEH T ARG EEERH T KRB TR EEREZIEHE
BHE -
O EREREEEH T THRATELEHTHRHMRHEEEERHET>K
BEHE AL EF>EHMANERTEEEHE-RBHREHHE -
3 ﬁ1%&?%%ﬁ%ﬁ%L&ﬁﬁ%il%ﬂﬁi1&&%%%%%£$¥%§+P%
SRS S ERRE TR ENT OCARBHE T HRBRELEEBUET AR
AFE G ABAREREHT I0KEE ILEHRREXHE 28HE -

44



Eh=:

S
o

£

I

% B

o

E 3R

O

£d 5

01 F 2R ERER R RF Hiwe

REN: 29
BMEFEHRETHRRERMB T oM P59 -
AMBHESFEHERRME - ERIAHEMKEREBER - RFRRETHE
BREEE  AEFFHEREZFERDBRAIER -

CARAEAGERT P OBV EHAMTEREE BT Hw e

REAN: Z8H
AARTRERI AR TR EL sz aMEA RFZEHBATEULLARE
LHEREERENE  OHALER  EHAREREHUGRUBREREURERY
FHEL HNRLABREARFTHAB RS HB T PTT -

DA Edo 4 o

CREAARELABMPEFER  RF HW -

REAN: AM

PR NR(E)REEL HHFREZRLRRE-—FIRE ARZERYHE NTH

R FHY TR ERMEETTFE ﬁ%#i&i_hﬁ]%&%?ﬁm C RRERE R
B—PIRAZ 0 R EREN 0 AN 100-2 ARAR R R Ao R F+ 0 P8O -
e B PR AT ERBRARPEIR -

1002 £ ¥ — B E 4k B MISALEHBE B W -
REAN: AW

DRSHERNER AT AR AR TR EHGAEET R FEFH L L LA UM

HENHEF R EH BT BRI KABH

|LAB RN GEEAA LR EAK 101 SR EB AR N 100255
PSR BMRABERALE S RER—RERO6 N RBLER RHPIR
BEHMAIHLEERAFRAL—FIR 2P AHBFERE -

2.% LT A BREAIZMEHRS > AHMRESHEREZIHGETE I Fh
FZAMAGELBMEA)  EFANERERE  SUBRRFHBEATE -
348853 B oy KX ¢ &I34% 1400 ~ BHIEHI% 1300 -

FREGRAT A ERRATIEIRR -

45



Fit - He B 3R $SRLER HE A LR A

RE

Fo3 El 3 e 332 P 3

BB | ROEANERFHIE BB R BENEMEF S E

HEFEY | HEEPIW0S 5 K | ERFEEN]L 5 | Kivy

5249 - wH 4y
BANEEHER | 3EE4E 63% 3 ¥ 47 80% % PR 56.25%
kb {7 F23R 265 18.75%
- B3 H3 5 ;4

J|RAE RBHFRHT KM | REBLRHUT oML | ST RAE

23

g

FdoN

Zht:

%

HEFAAHF XATERR Lo BERBENUT ARG AMELHFE -

101 £ ERLBEEFEFBAALHE  RF B
REAN: AW

D 14k3E 10/26 A ¥ 55 a8 ko B ko 4+ — + P81 -

240 100 £ EREFEFARAEBETHRES L PABALR—ER P HRLHE
B Eehstn 101l £EEALHERAEEBENEHENED -

PSRk AR PR R A S -

R ERAEEAER  RIF W |
FTEA: R

CRBEA TR BLM4+ = P88 ARARBE S  BATHBAMERERLK

W ES o HEERE IR AE -

HoHBALAREES R WMERARRAS -
127 S

A & 4 . 15:45

R REL A

-~

p \;*-I
“\Q\ \r‘r)'r'FH ¥ &

[

N

»
2
\=

%%
PN
A
SR At
frp

46




it T
Bz Bk Fe SRy (fmiEe )
LERE PP - T
R o LSRR S S T
j}i AL P L . 2
BT AP BCARE] 38 (£71p) =
© LA
© B4 BRRE—T
© |pxs—mEp 92 # 17 1T B |z (=)% % 0920007787 .
100237 25 B |:# (=)% % 1000050025 5.5
O |pxs—pamyp 92# 17 1T P |sgw(2)% % 0920007787 5.
10017 31 B |29 (=)% % 1000018286 5.5
© |p %3k 92& 17 1T P |zgw(=)% 5 0920007787 %
100 # 1% 27T B |29 (= )% % 1000015618 %.5
O |pxsi—samip 92# 17 1T B |z (=)% % 0920007787 .
100237 2L P |59 (=)% 5 1000046295 5.
© BE-w 4 fp w74 (1002 6 7 23 P |29 (- )3 % 1000108651 5.
O |6 5ri—b gy 92 17 1T B |25 (2)% % 0920007787 %
100 # 1% 21 B |29 (= )% % 1000013437 3.5
O | pea— g 92& 17 1T P |zgw(=)% 5 0920007787 %
100 #3 % 1 F  |se(=)%% 1000032901 5.
© WRE-2 A BT (100297 22 P |59 (2)% % 1000170901 53
Ol A gpsap 92 17 1T R |zfr(=)% 5 0920007787 5
100237 1B |s9 (=) 5 1000032901 8.5
Olprasmusrasn 92 # 17 1T P |zg5(=)3 % 0920007787 %5
99 # 10 » 20 P |29 (= )% % 0990181014 3.5
© |5 £ 8 miepAsp 92 # 17 1T B |z (=)% % 0920007787 .

10097 20p

5% (Z)% % 1000169328 5 &

© |%& =% 4 f mpt

92 & 1% 17p

5 B (= )F % 0920007787 %L

99 & 11 % 23 p

2P (=)3F % 0990201415 5L

© |% -k d £ 4

92& 1% 17 p

o FF (= )F % 0920007787 555

47




99 & 11 7 22 P |29 (Z)3 % 0990202055 & &

O |RITE—#2FET A 9210 17p SEF(Z)% % 0920007787 5

100# 572 11 p

& 7 (= )F % 1000080500 % &% %

92& 1" 170p SEF(Z)% % 0920007787 5

© | pFcH—IREF

100 1% 5p 5@ (Z)% % 1000001739 5.3

92& 1% 17p SE (2 )% % 0920007787 53

O |'kA#H-kA % st ,
99 & 11 7 30 P |29 (=)% % 0990207174 %

92& 1" 170p SEF(Z )% % 0920007787 53

100 # 2% 21 P |29 (=)% % 1000027113 5

O % B2 fO100 5 & R Ae s
100 6 % 3P |-u(=)3 % 1000091880 st |4 #4465 71 5 » 4
g LT
92& 1" 17p SEF(Z )% % 0920007787 5
3¢ B
© s -
WP BF~ 8V 4
B—r<ii3% k&

100 # 57 28 5059 ()% % 1000073255 3

24 pd 102 &3 * 12 p

KB B P RIFERT Y wRET o7 )BT EPHpr 25 242
BUIPRZ PR (FrAIMFLEREH) -

MBEFFHEBRTN TR, P8 G L)

%ﬁﬁw’%&wkﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁo

MARFHESE 15

48




CEp

SE LRSS
R P

o E

?E%km}z'%‘% * AT
IR A f;ﬁ%\

R s
ERRELE| 44 | LEEAEk | 24 | EAEAK 20
FERTZIAME L -F R )
REmTANE MR T SR
E’T(ﬁ #,ﬁ
) RFEFE L *ABEPD LA L 3 % 3L
4] 103 # 375 i
W8 R W ERR 2 o %ﬁ;m
1% B4R
T s SR | &S
IC BT 2 103 € ¢
Ea
YT T e 5o ' 4
g | WTERGR Ky 2 103 { #
s Y 3R R
P spap s Ehod 4 g 2 %ﬂ@3ﬁﬂ%Q
'/’4?;:%&.
Fh Es L 2 B A
“ b TLE R 8 65 o T2
, TR Pk B2 A%
% Tl eg | LR RRRTE S 2 103 ¢ %
# "RTRHREEE
ip 4, _'&/‘" ¥ iE
P oy AT g | AN EATRE
”&?ﬁ‘ﬁi
4] 103 = 375 iF
Wik Wi I e E 2 |7 it
”&?ﬁ‘ﬁi
- AR T ERNs
7 PEA W E THiERes > 2 103 7 %
i ¥
o TrmFERARE S ) 103 { ¢
Mg 6 22 p%’J i
LR j ¥ R 2
’J"f:"' 24

49




A7) e > AREFE LA ¥ A % 3L
;?”u R 2
, |EFG T .
¥ 4 # EREED % 2 LEFRI Y
Wi 0 Wi e R o1 10%#)
ik g g | Ehe RFALE R 2
AT R PR AE 4 2
ER S e 2
ppw B OEE 2|24 g0y
B 2K i ThF I P 2 ‘W&W%%
gpp 2P 0 |z igian
- Eb PR % 5 | Ao
: Ep R T 2
ft 2ice 22
p REPE A FARRPE L | FAK %3
P PTRE B8 i 1 LRy
LAY PLIAT &b ibik e - 16§§ﬂrﬁ%ﬂ
T | 927k i“ﬁ:@'ﬁvﬁ?;}ﬁ% ! - 4%/4:\‘?
¥ ek PR 1 gt é/ﬁ" [
w| P22 adiibitak —avga2gs
# B A FRraEten 1
B A thiE e b E 1
L, | oy 7 8 65 22 4 1 |26+ 8@apFE
|1 R | FeE e ¥ TS "
x5 a2 LS T SR E- -3 1 2o 5 SR 2H
k& x| Taepgok i g 2 . Ao
Fd E SRR S R A
b1
o




1. 22 BB L E 24545 > FFI 2084 83 RI B BA4LELS -
2. A4 iy THE BT FHFRGAEHEE ) 2 THAF R EFREP RS L | P

)

> e
W3 E o

= —

o 4
BoY TEREPEFAH TS 2 KFER L

i 7fs‘l {i.;ﬁé_ R ED ik 2

Ffﬂ'f' f—-ﬁ- Wy E R

P R

IR TN Y RS T I,
AP & AF R
%gﬂﬁ

1. % 5§ 2 5 By f2 88 v 8 6 chfp B g
.r% 40l l ?IE? AT
S REANERGTFERITRET P WA F2 0
AR B | ,
AARD & uﬁ%§4%sk%éﬁﬂ%’i%$?ﬁ$ﬁ’Uﬁ%pumﬁsﬁ
EFF7 fgf;-li"%]\—"ﬁ;%é,?ﬁ ?{fgﬁ q_‘ °
The purpose of this course is providing students with basic theory regarding
exercise and sports,with multi-diminsion of related practical experiences.
Meanwhile, this course is based on teaching-skills training which i1s for
students who are intended to be PE teachers.
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Teachlng Methods and Materials in Physical Education The purpose of this course is
to let students know how to be a good instructor in P.E. Especially, students taken this
course will lean the correct PE. skills, how to correct a wrong posture, and the
fundamental principles in P.E.. In this way, students will be equipped with the knowledge
about how to be a good instructor in P.E.
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Teachlng Methods and Materials in Physical Education The purpose of this course is
to let students know how to be a good instructor in P.E. Especially, students taken this
course will lean the correct PE. skills, how to correct a wrong posture, and the
fundamental principles in P.E.. In this way, students will be equipped with the knowledge
about how to be a good instructor in P.E.
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Sport Management
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The purpose of this course is to equip students in class with the theoretical knowledge
applying case studies method. Also, students have to get involved in a real case of the
sporting event in any kind for the purpose of cultivating their practical management

abilities.
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Sport Management

The purpose of this course is to equip students in class with the theoretical knowledge
applying case studies method. Also, students have to get involved in a real case of the
sporting event in any kind for the purpose of cultivating their practical management
abilities.
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The goal of this course is to introduce the basic concept and theory of biomechanics, as
well as the method to collect, analyze and interpret kinetic and kinematic information.
This course include the knowledge of mechanics, kinetics, kinematics, and the implication
of biomechanics to neuromuscular disease. In addition, the implication to technologically
assistive device and foot disease are also introduced. This class will help students develop
basic and practical knowledge of biomechanics.
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The purpose of this subject is to apply human physiology to people who engage in
exercise, especially for the fact that the human functions and structures change when they
expose to acute and chronic physical activities. Moreover, energy source and application
during exercise are one of focuses in this subject.
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Applied Sport Psychology

The purpose of this course is to equip students in class with the theoretical knowledge
about sport psychology. Also, students have to get involved in a real case in any kind for
the purpose of cultivating their practical abilities in sport psychology.
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Testing and Assessment in Physical Fitness

The main purpose of this course is to introduce the standard method of diverse physical
fitness test, positive attitude, explanatory ability of data collecting and analysis during
practical process.

PER MEEE Kie® | anm
- i LSRN & R kel o 2
o BT Rl AP L 2
¥z i B o AmEEA T A EY AR 2
S RE = plsk2 P e R 2
R Pk e ARt R TR 2
%o e LYV 2
50 PR RRp R H U 2
FRN R R ERE A A 2
¥4 SR R RIBRE R IFERY B ER 2
5L TSR FER - - S N 2
$ - VU AL RIER R N R iE 2
S ok i RISE A g i 2
Sz A RPIE N e E 2
E TR 1 - 2
R RIS R R RS 23K 2
PR %ﬁﬂ%ﬁ&*? 2
P Pl g R Y 2
£ w%%% 2

L =L 36

& 3

64




65



4 ﬁﬂ- %ﬁ- : R EH R0k %

7f‘L 2 r'ﬁ- WMy Pl Tg
#2 #p £ 4 : Testing and Assessment in Physical Fitness

§3‘§m~§¢ B | ¥-_FE - F-_FY 28r

ABFP L ALF N
ﬁ?ﬂﬁ
LB R A A 6 5 BB 2 A AR B MR B SR P -

2. 7 BR fRRE g A &R ip ey LR GE R cAp B o

3. e I KB uE B KRR AL o

R e e I I

5. BB A A AR R E SR e R 18 S AR R

iﬁ%%iﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁM$i%’*ﬁ’j&?*@ﬁﬂ’w
WEF2ZRIFERE fRa 4 o TR J%E’?}iii O R S ol e
PR — iR R g R SR s sl BEIEEE TR s Rk
IR F R ER s (FEE R F D FrauE ik o

Testing and Assessment in Physical Fitness

The main purpose of this course is to introduce the standard method of diverse physical
fitness test, positive attitude, explanatory ability of data collecting and analysis during
practical process.
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The purpose of this course is to prov1de track-and-field related skills and
knowledge, especially foused on teaching skills. Additionally, this course
also provide diverse resources of practical training methods to improve
learners’ experiences.
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Gympnastics is a sport involving the performance of exercises requiring physical strength,
flexibility, agility, coordination, and balance. Gymnastics is the perfect sport to teach
skills for life, including independence, focus and self-discipline - skills that can assist with
self-esteem, learning and physical development.
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Advanced Coacﬁlng of Water-Based Sport and Safety
Course this main purpose to deepen student make experience and ability and can make
relevant certificates about water activity and whom security instruct in fact. The course
content includes: water lifesaving, skin-dive, dive, surfs, marine dugout canoe, stormy
waves board activity and guidance, it can be with safeguarding ability safely to guide in
order to improve student's water activity skill.
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Advanced Coacﬁlng of Water-Based Sport and Safety

Course this main purpose to deepen student make experience and ability and can make

relevant certificates about water activity and whom security instruct in fact. The course
content includes: water lifesaving, skin-dive, dive, surfs, marine dugout canoe, stormy

waves board activity and guidance, it can be with safeguarding ability safely to guide in
order to improve student's water activity skill.
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Coaching of Karati

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of
karati,and Tai-Chi as well, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in Tai-Chi is also
emphasized in this course.
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Coaching of Karati

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of
karati,and Tai-Chi as well, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in Tai-Chi is also
emphasized in this course.

2
BN
N
ol

B A4 noE R ¥4 L=
¥o i FEEEE CaeEE ) Ak 2
o BERHLEY T T 2
FZir Ehfgagy Boh Y - 2
Sri ERHLSY e 2
$I EHELEY YT 2
$oik EEELEY it 308 2 2
$oiF ERHELSY Bk %S e 2
Ay By e REYTR 2
$1% By EET 2
¥ ek Y TEERS- -
FLo iy EEa S Y R HE - 2
FLoi EEELEY S EE R = 2
Ly ERHLEY CEE RS 2
Flei @ LS Y CEERET 2
Sl Eh LSy R K 2
S Loy EEHLEY R K- 2
S By RS & aE 2
LAy BYEl HREPEE 2
. 36
&3

73




/:“' ﬁ"l \?f'f#‘ : ]*ﬂg 'I"_ lt /"

PP EAE B LERE
A Y R Advanced Dance and Guidance

g &~ gﬂ\ggg: F-FENS 5P 254

LB P &LF R

KEP#:
1. 8% Hrsgan o
2. /A R ER A o

KH %

o (3 h SRR AR S

AgARZ P in A AHEBRRRAR T NA 0 KEF L L SRR BER L A
(To T HFF THEAA R FA S REKT 2L E 5% -

Advanced Dance and Guidance

This course is based on the basic dance. The purpose of this course is to help student to
learn multi and advance level of dance skill including the instructing skills and teaching
experience.
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Human Anatomy

The purpose of this course is to introduce the basic structure of human body such as

muscles, bones, joints, connective tissue and nervous system...etc., in addition, to apply
this knowledge to develop the sports guidance and sports skills.
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First Aid and Practicum

The major purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical concept of first aid. In
addition, it is expected that students will learn and apply the first aid skills to practical
circumstance.
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Physical Fitness and Coaching

The purpose of this course is to offer the theoretical background of body movement, which
included the five elements of physical fitness: muscle endurance, cardio respiratory
function, and body composition. During the practical process, students will develop and
create various models of physical fitness to increase the ability of curriculum design and
sports guidance.
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Sports Sociology

The object of this course provides workers who engage in recreational sports industries
with basic concepts of sociology from the point of sociology to view recreational sports
phenomenon. The contents of this course include the meaning and theory of recreational
sports sociology; the mutual relationships among recreational sports, cultures,
organizations, education, politics, economy, social structure and function of recreational
spcIths; recreation and sports culture, sports organizations, education, economy and
politics...etc.
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Philosophy of Recreation Sport

The purpose of this course is to introduce the theoretical background of philosophy,
students are expects to confer the deep meaning on recreational sports by philosophy
thinking.
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Principles of Athletic Training

The purpose of this course is to offer the comprehensive relationship between sports and
physical care; the topics include various sports-related diseases introduction, etiology,
symptoms and signs, prevention, and management throughout the course.
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Sport Marketing

The purpose of this course is to introduce the system of sports markets, in addition, by
marketing research, students is expected to submit several proposals to improve the
consumers’ satisfactions.
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Introduction of Sport Medicine

The purpose of this course is to instruct students the correct concept of sports medicine.
The contents include the related sports medicine professionalism, emergency
preparedness: Injury game plan, nutrition ~ dietary supplements and the athlete, athletic
injury and first aid... and so on.
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Exercise Prescription

The object of this course is to teach students having correct concept of sports prescription,
which include muscle fitness, cardio respiratory fitness, limpness, and body composition.
Students will have the basic concept of sports guidance, and sports prescription through
the actual practice.
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Strap/Bandaging Techniques in Athletic Training

The main purpose of this course is to introduce the theory of sports/exercise tapping and
relative knowledge. The practical skills will be emphasized during this section.
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Sport Relish

The purpose of this course is to help student to have the understanding and knowledge of
sports and exercise through the sport relish, including the history, game and referee rules.
It not only help student get the assistance on specialty, but also extend student’s view to
the broad world.
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Coaching of Wolleyball
The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill
of volleyball, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in table
tennis is also emphasized in this course.
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Coaching of Softball

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of softball;
in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in softball is also emphasized in this course.
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Coaching of Badminton

The object of this course is to cultivate students to possess the base skills, synthesize
skills, judgment and instruction ability of badminton. The contents of this course include
base skills, singles game, double game, synthesize skills, tactics, strategy, individual
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instruction, teaching, training and competition technology.

B

FEWE R R %§§° L=
B FHE | BVHERAR S FERREAL 2
BrEe Gy | BAELInRESEFT )M 2 EFRD 2
BRI BRY | EpE R FEFRRY SRR Ry 2
HI AR AT | F A A R AR A A R 2
“in ¥ i
2 F R A A H B B BRI RN - B S S HUF 2
B g AR
Y AR U R s At 2
i* - LR A R
T AFRAN | AAEIE T IEYE BRI o T 2
‘g‘i/j: /24: = ’ﬂé N A"\ &.E'_‘zﬁ 3}13
DA TR A | RAERE qp L T IEE A 2
3 k&
B o 7k & % BRI 2
IR £ A & 2
FAgamkih | A F g2 FRi2 - EEFE R 2
A TR 2 L SR
4’; e P N T T IITT,
K=
T Ede Tk A | AAEE i i BT ERAS R 2

80




AT R A
FFIREFER 2
H 3l zh i@ & :
WTRE L 2 | AR A R
*
i shiEd :
WP A 2 | A RY A E R
#
N 2
% AAFEFRp: A F GEF)
P e
744 3 AAFEERRIB A GRF) .
— 36
v B

81




/:“' ﬁﬂ {"f#- : ]*ﬂg "W_ lt /"

e R %ﬁﬁ%ﬁ#%

2P L Coachlng of Tennis
CER gm\ggg: BoBE G- BY 28N

LBPPALENS D &

KE P
1.§ PrpiE b K Ab I F o
2.7 fRpEIRER K AL

3. BERY "E’“%ZEP
4. 5 BRY B F R

O L]
% BB FIEA

M+ %

PHREF SR E
AiARZ P A KES

A B e R b g Hw 4

FHIT T RfeEF P I RAES LG
& Ngi;fd °

4 RER2 A AR
AR A BT AR E
Coaching of Tennis

The purpose of this course is to instruct the comprehensive concept and skill of tennis and
to cultivate learners’ coaching ability as well as sportsmanship in tennis.
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Coaching of Table Tennis

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of table
tennis, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in table tennis is also emphasized in
this course.
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The purpose of thls course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of golf, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in golf is also emphasized in this course.
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Coaching of Roll-Blade

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of
roll-blade, in addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in roll-blade is also emphasized
in this course.
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The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of Yoga, in

addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in Yoga is also emphasized in this course.
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Dance and Guidance

The purpose of this course is to introduce the comprehensive concept and skill of dance, in
addition, to cultivate learners’ guide ability in dance is also emphasized in this course.
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The Training and Operation on Muscular Strength

This course is designed to teach students to understand skeletal muscle structure and
physiology and provide the muscular strength training of each part of the body. Students
can practice and apply these methods and theories in the physical fitness room. In
addition, another goal of this subject is to be a bridge between the introduction of physical
class in the 1st year and physical fitness testing and assessment, exercise prescription in
the 3rd year of this department.
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Advanced Coaching of Water-Based Sport and Safety

Course this main purpose to deepen student make experience and ability and can make
relevant certificates about water activity and whom security instruct in fact. The course
content includes: water lifesaving, skin-dive, dive, surfs, marine dugout canoe, stormy
waves board activity and guidance, it can be with safeguarding ability safely to guide in
order to improve student's water activity skill.
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Advanced Coachlng of Water-Based Sport and Safety

Course this main purpose to deepen student make experience and ability and can make
relevant certificates about water activity and whom security instruct in fact. The course
content includes: water lifesaving, skin-dive, dive, surfs, marine dugout canoe, stormy
waves board activity and guidance, it can be with safeguarding ability safely to guide in
order to improve student's water activity skill.
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